
Page 1 of 1 
GPA-046-25 Replace P-047 Existing Metal Cross Arms From
Harmon Substation To Maui Well Project (Design Build)
Buyer: Eric J. Blas

July 15, 2025

AMENDMENT NO.: I

TO

INVITATION FOR BID NO.: GPA-046-25

FOR

REPLACE P-047 EXISTING METAL CROSS ARMS FROM HARMON SUBSTATION TO MAUI WELL
PROJECT (DESIGN BUILD)

Prospective Bidders are hereby notified of the following:

CHANGES:

1. Bid Opening Date is changed FROM 10:00 A.M., Thursday, July 17, 2025 (CHamoru Standard Time)
TO NOW READ 10:00 A.M., Thursday, September 04, 2025 (CHamoru Standard Time).

2. REMOVE Page 3 of 112 and REPLACE with Page 3a of 112 (see attached):

a. Under INVITATION FOR BID, INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS, Paragraph one has changed

FROM:
This bid shall be submitted in one (1) original and two (2) copies and sealed to the issuing office above no
later than (Time) 10:00 A.M., (CHamoru Standard Time; ChST) Date: July 17, 2025 and shall be
publicly opened. Bid submitted after the time and date specified above shall be rejected. See attached

General Terms and Conditions and Sealed Bid Solicitation for details.

TO NOW READ:
This bid shall be submitted in one (1) original and two (2) copies and sealed to the issuing office above no
later than (Time) 10:00 A.M., (CHamoru Standard Time; ChST) Date: September 04 , 2025 and shall be
publicly opened. Bid submitted after the time and date specified above shall be rejected. See attached
General Terms and Conditions and Sealed Bid Solicitation for details.

All other Terms and Conditions in the bid package shall remain unchanged and in full force.

JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E.
General Manager



GPA Rev. 09/2022

INVITATION FOR BID 
ISSUING OFFICE: 

Attn:

JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E.  DATE 
General Manager    

(Meeting place will be at our 1st. Floor, Gloria B. Nelson Public Service Building, 688 Route 15, Fadian, Mangilao) 

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS: 

(Time) , (CHamoru Standard Time; ChST ; Date:


